NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, JAPAN OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE TO DO SO WOULD VIOLATE THE LAWS OF THAT JURISDICTION

TITAN CEMENT INTERNATIONAL SA ANNOUNCEMENT

Trading of the shares of TITAN Cement International SA on Euronext Brussels, the Athens Exchange and Euronext Paris will commence on 23 July 2019

22 July 2019

Following the announcement of TITAN Cement International SA ("Titan Cement International") made on 18 July 2019 in relation to the successful outcome of the voluntary tender offer it submitted to acquire all the ordinary and preference shares issued by TITAN CEMENT COMPANY S.A. ("TITAN"), Titan Cement International informs the investors that the trading of all the 78,668,627 issued by it on Euronext Brussels, the Athens Exchange and Euronext Paris will commence on 23 July 2019 at a reference price of 19.38 Euro, which is equal to the closing market price of the TITAN ordinary share on 18 July 2019.

The trading symbol of the Titan Cement International share will be "TITC" in English and in Greek with ISIN BE0974338700.
